Certification Country Service Contract status |Service until
Number

5364P
5364P
5364P
5364P
5178P
5178PML1
6383
3873P
3491
3491
4281ML1
4281ML1
4281
4281
3714
6294
5375
4063
5494
5494
2315
2315
7168P
3527
5361P
5361P
5361
5361
5541
5541
X3623P
3972
3882P
8076P
7136P
7136PML2
7136PML1
5315
5315
8531
5364
5364
4326
4326
4326ML
4326ML
4326ML
3835MSL1
C8544P
8181GG
8181GG
8181GG
4283
4283
8081P
3599
2457
5337
5337
5337
4267P
4267P
2825
2836
6346D
X6149P
6392
6388P
4238
4306P
3843P
2856P
7149

Paxton Wines Pty Ltd
Paxton Wines Pty Ltd
Paxton Wines Pty Ltd
Paxton Wines Pty Ltd
Blue Lake Milling Pty Ltd
Blue Lake Milling Pty Ltd
Audaxity Pty Ltd

Darnum Park Pty Ltd

A.E Blundy & S Blundy
A.E Blundy & S Blundy
John J Borg (Investments) Pty Ltd
Pty Ltd
Pty Ltd
Pty Ltd

John J Borg (Investments’

John J Borg (Investments’

John J Borg (Investments’
Mawdsley, Pamela
Grantly P & Peta M & Phillip L & Violet M Marinoni
BP Cherry Farm Pty Ltd

The Trustee for Murphy Farming Trust

Gurra Downs Date Company Pty Ltd

Gurra Downs Date Company Pty Ltd

The Trustee for Clothier Family Trust

The Trustee for Clothier Family Trust

Ashgrove Cheese Pty Ltd

L.A Flint & P.J Flint & S.G Ougham

The Trustee for Walter Clappis Family Trust
The Trustee for Walter Clappis Family Trust
The Trustee for Walter Clappis Family Trust
The Trustee for Walter Clappis Family Trust
Merchant of Organics Pty Ltd

Merchant of Organics Pty Ltd

Savy Organics Pty Ltd

Benoa Holdings Pty Ltd

Garage Beverages Manufacturing Pty Ltd
Goroka Coffee Roasters Ltd

Forager Foods Pty Ltd

Forager Foods Pty Ltd

Forager Foods Pty Ltd

Knight, John Lincoln

Knight, John Lincoln

Harbin Gaotai Food Co., Ltd.

Paxton Vineyards

Paxton Vineyards

Australia Lemon Myrtle Products Pty Ltd
Australia Lemon Myrtle Products Pty Ltd
Australia Lemon Myrtle Products Pty Ltd
Australia Lemon Myrtle Products Pty Ltd
Australia Lemon Myrtle Products Pty Ltd
Terragen Biotech Pty Ltd

Harbin Gaotai Food Co., Ltd.

Lionfish (Vanuatu) Ltd

Lionfish (Vanuatu) Ltd

Lionfish (Vanuatu) Ltd

The Trustee for Makonda Cattle Company Trust
The Trustee for Makonda Cattle Company Trust
Coffee Connections Limited

KJ & SA Richmond

D.A. Castle & J.R. Castle

The Trustee for B J & V A Bassham Family Trust
The Trustee for B J & V A Bassham Family Trust
The Trustee for B J & V A Bassham Family Trust
Accalay Pty Ltd

Accalay Pty Ltd

The Scots College

Cantrill Organics Pty Ltd

Mr K Brooksbank

J & S Small Pty Ltd

Kinsel Pty Ltd

XO Tea Pty Ltd

Harper, Peter Frederick

The Trustee for C & R Colbert Family Trust

E L Bell Packaging Pty Ltd

Rasa Beverages Pty Ltd

MJ & CJ Duggan

AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
PAPUA NEW GUINE,
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
PR CHINA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
PR CHINA
VANUATU
VANUATU
VANUATU
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
PAPUA NEW GUINE,
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA

EU Processor/Handler
COR Equivalence

DoA Processor/Handler
NOP Processor/Handler
NOP Processor/Handler
NOP Processor/Handler
DoA Producer

NOP Processor/Handler
NOP Producer

DoA Producer

NOP Producer

DoA Producer

DoA Producer

NOP Producer

DoA Producer

DoA Producer

DoA Producer

DoA Producer

EU Processor/Handler
DoA Producer

NOP Producer

DoA Producer

DoA Processor/Handler
DoA Producer

DoA Processor/Handler
EU Processor/Handler
DoA Producer

DoA Producer

DoA Producer

NOP Producer

DoA Processor/Handler
DoA Producer

NOP Processor/Handler
IFOAM Processor/Handler
DoA Processor/Handler
DoA Processor/Handler
DoA Processor/Handler
DoA Producer

NOP Producer

EU Producer

DoA Producer

NOP Producer

NOP Processor/Handler
DoA Processor/Handler
DoA Producer

COR Equivalence

NOP Producer

NASAA Input Manufacturer
EU Processor/Handler
EU Grower Group

NOP Grower Group
NASAA Grower Group
DoA Producer

NOP Producer

EU Processor/Handler
DoA Producer

DoA Producer

DoA Producer

IFOAM Producer

NOP Producer

DoA Processor/Handler
NOP Processor/Handler
DoA Producer

DoA Producer

NASAA Domestic

DoA Processor/Handler
DoA Producer

DoA Processor/Handler
DoA Producer

DoA Processor/Handler
DoA Processor/Handler
DoA Processor/Handler
DoA Producer

CANCELLED
Surrendered
CANCELLED
Surrendered
Surrendered
Surrendered
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
Surrendered
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
Surrendered
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
Surrendered
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
Surrendered
Suspended
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
Surrendered
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
Surrendered
Surrendered
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
Surrendered
Surrendered
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
Suspended
Suspended
Suspended
CANCELLED
Surrendered
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
Surrendered
CANCELLED
Surrendered
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
Suspended
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED

22/07/2024
22/07/2024
22/07/2024
22/07/2024
16/07/2024
16/07/2024
10/07/2024
8/07/2024
4/07/2024
4/07/2024
4/07/2024
4/07/2024
4/07/2024
4/07/2024
3/07/2024
1/07/2024
1/07/2024
30/06/2024
30/06/2024
30/06/2024
30/06/2024
30/06/2024
30/06/2024
30/06/2024
27/06/2024
27/06/2024
27/06/2024
27/06/2024
26/06/2024
26/06/2024
25/06/2024
25/06/2024
21/06/2024
21/06/2024
20/06/2024
20/06/2024
20/06/2024
17/06/2024
17/06/2024
16/06/2024
13/06/2024
13/06/2024
11/06/2024
11/06/2024
11/06/2024
11/06/2024
11/06/2024
7/06/2024
6/06/2024
6/06/2024
6/06/2024
6/06/2024
4/06/2024
4/06/2024
3/06/2024
31/05/2024
31/05/2024
30/05/2024
30/05/2024
30/05/2024
15/05/2024
15/05/2024
13/05/2024
8/05/2024
8/05/2024
7/05/2024
2/05/2024
2/05/2024
2/05/2024
1/05/2024
1/05/2024
1/05/2024
30/04/2024



3935
2720P
5469
2738P
4235
3017
3036
5366
5366
5366
0028P
0028P
6239
2399
2675P
8086P
8086P
8086P
2440M
2440M
3922
5552M
3554P
3991P
4313
5504P
3778R
5504
2662
4307M
3899
2398
3895
C8645
C8645
C8645
2722
2722
7181
4325D
30047N
C8383P
C8639P
3007PKML1
5200
5200
0031
2497
2797D
6147P
6147P
2645
2246
3995P
3826P
30029M
2463
6283
5098
5098
5510
2787

Hicks Laurence Joseph & Debra Ann
AOM Group Pty Ltd

DJ Heath & H Heath

The Trustee for Bell-Tse Family Trust
Fyson, Dianne Louise

BE and CM Leeder

Frais Farms Pty Ltd

MD & MJ Smith

MD & MJ Smith

MD & MJ Smith

N.T. Cattlemens Trading Pty Ltd

N.T. Cattlemens Trading Pty Ltd

PC & JM Horne

The Trustee for D K Jarvis Family Trust
Snow Brand Australia Pty Ltd

Imperial Tea Exports (Pvt) Ltd

Imperial Tea Exports (Pvt) Ltd

Imperial Tea Exports (Pvt) Ltd

New Edge Microbials Pty Ltd

New Edge Microbials Pty Ltd

DB Toohill & VL Toohill

Microtek Australia Pty Ltd

Kyvalley Dairy Group Pty Ltd

Kyvalley Dairy Group Pty Ltd

Wulff, Nathan Alexander

Tscharke Wines Pty Ltd

Organics by Lamanna Fresh Pty Ltd
Tscharke Wines Pty Ltd

Minton-Welker Rhys & Sasha

Novum Lifesciences Pty Ltd

F & | Sgammotta Felice & Irene Sgammotta
RM Larnach & AR Lattanzi

HA McGillivray & KM McGillivray
Powdery (Hebei) Health Industry Co., Ltd
Powdery (Hebei) Health Industry Co., Ltd
Powdery (Hebei) Health Industry Co., Ltd
Bollards Lagoon Pastoral Trust

Bollards Lagoon Pastoral Trust
Tasmanian Organic Wines Pty Ltd
Slorach, Hafwen Michael

Velisha Nursery Pty Ltd

Baoging Crown Star Agricultural Products Co., Ltd.
Zhucheng Zhongkang Agriculture Developing Co., LTD
IFC Warehousing & Distribution Pty Ltd
Anthony Sheldon

Anthony Sheldon

Cheeky Farms Pty Ltd

Williams, Jeremy Donald

Margo Rutledge & Malcolm Scott

Planet Sales Pty Ltd

Planet Sales Pty Ltd

Craig, Darren Shaun

Graham, Peter Wayne

Purple Foods Pty Ltd Adam Bogatin
Camperdown Dairy Company Pty Ltd
Aelin Pty Ltd

| Kummerow & SM Kummerow

Karooba Pty Ltd

RM & CE Cohen

RM & CE Cohen

The Trustee for Kangaroo Island Beekeeping Company Unit Trust
Thomson, Mark Harold Mark Thomson

AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
SRI LANKA
SRI LANKA
SRI LANKA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
PR CHINA

PR CHINA

PR CHINA

AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
PR CHINA

PR CHINA

AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRALIA

DoA Producer

NOP Processor/Handler
DoA Producer

DoA Processor/Handler
DoA Producer

DoA Producer

DoA Producer

DoA Producer

Korea Producer

NOP Producer

NOP Processor/Handler
DoA Processor/Handler
DoA Producer

DoA Producer

DoA Processor/Handler
IFOAM Processor/Handler
EU Processor/Handler
NASAA Processor/Handler
NOP Compliance

NASAA Input Manufacturer
DoA Producer

NASAA Input Manufacturer
COFCC Processor
COFCC Processor

DoA Producer

DoA Processor/Handler
NASAA Wholesaler/Retailer/Trader
DoA Producer

DoA Producer

NASAA Input Manufacturer
DoA Producer

DoA Producer

DoA Producer

JAS Producer

EU Producer

NOP Producer

DoA Producer

NOP Producer

DoA Producer

NASAA Domestic

DoA Producer

EU Processor/Handler

EU Processor/Handler
DoA Processor/Handler
DoA Producer

NOP Producer

DoA Producer

DoA Producer

NASAA Domestic

DoA Processor/Handler
JAS Processor

DoA Producer

DoA Producer

DoA Processor/Handler
DoA Processor/Handler
NASAA Input Manufacturer
DoA Producer

DoA Producer

DoA Producer

DoA Processor/Handler
DoA Processor/Handler
DoA Producer

CANCELLED
Surrendered
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
Surrendered
Surrendered
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
Surrendered
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
Decertified
CANCELLED
Decertified
Decertified
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
Surrendered
CANCELLED
Decertified
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
Surrendered
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
Deferral
Deferral
Deferral
Deferral

Deferral

30/04/2024
30/04/2024
22/04/2024
11/04/2024
9/04/2024

31/03/2024
31/03/2024
27/03/2024
27/03/2024
27/03/2024
18/03/2024
18/03/2024
12/03/2024
12/03/2024
6/03/2024

5/03/2024

5/03/2024

5/03/2024

1/03/2024

1/03/2024

1/03/2024

29/02/2024
26/02/2024
26/02/2024
21/02/2024
21/02/2024
21/02/2024
21/02/2024
19/02/2024
19/02/2024
17/02/2024
9/02/2024

2/02/2024

24/01/2024
24/01/2024
24/01/2024
24/01/2024
24/01/2024
15/01/2024
12/01/2024
10/01/2024
3/01/2024

3/01/2024

31/12/2023
31/12/2023
31/12/2023
20/12/2023
19/12/2023
10/12/2023
7/12/2023

7/12/2023

6/12/2023

4/12/2023

30/11/2023
18/09/2023
5/12/2022

21/10/2021



